	TRƯỜNG THCS CHU VĂN AN
	®Ò thi KHẢO SÁT häc sinh NĂNG KHIÊU
CẤP TRƯỜNG  

M«n: TiÕng Anh líp 6

Thêi gian lµm bµi: 120 phót


* ThÝ sinh kh«ng ®​­îc sö dông bÊt cø tµi liÖu g× kÓ c¶ tõ ®iÓn.

I. H·y chän mét tõ mµ phÇn g¹ch ch©n cã c¸ch ph¸t ©m kh¸c tõ cßn l¹i (1®iÓm)

1.   A. weak

B. meat


C. tea



D. ahead

2.   A. book

B. coo
k


C. door


D. look

3.   A. take

B. hand


C. lake


D. cake

4.   A. lip

B. light


C. like


D. ride

5.   A. evening
B. well


C. leg



D. left

6.   A. thing

B. they


C. there


D. than

7.   A. fruit 

B. turn


C. full



D. blue

8.   A. open

B. close


C. clock


D. photo

9.   A. city

B. car



C. copy


D. correct

10. A. watch

B. write


C. window


D. wait

II. Cho d¹ng ®óng cña ®éng tõ trong ngoÆc (1®iÓm)

1. How many languages Hoa (speak)?  - Well, two languages.

2. She always (borrow) my bike.

3. My English class (start) at 7.15.

4. Look! Somebody (climb) up the tree.

5. You (like) music? 

6. He must (get up) early.

7. Nam (not do) his homework now.

8. My mum is going to (be) here tomorrow.

9. How often you (take) a shower? – I take a shower every day.

10. They (be) staying at home now.

III. H·y chän ®¸p ¸n ®óng nhÊt trong c¸c c©u A, B, C hoÆc D. (1®iÓm)

1. There.................two rooms in my house.

A. is 

B. are. 

C. aren't 

D. be

2. I am ..................London. I am English.

A. at 

B. in 


C. from 

D. on

3. ..................time is it? - It's five o'clock.

A. How  
B. Where. 

C. When  

D. What

4. When is.....................birthday?

A. your 
B. you 

C. yours 

D. yourself

5. He....................a house in Manchester.

A. have 
B. has  

C. to have 

D. having

6. What's the weather....................in Hanoi?

A. to like 
B. likes. 

C. like  

D. liking

7. Her father ................................a new car.

A. to want 
B. wants  

C. want  

D. wanted

8. They are traveling to school.....................bus.


A. on

 B. in 


C. to 


D. by

         9.  ................much homework does he have? - He has a lot of homework.


A. How  
B. How many  
C. How about 
C. How long

        10. How much rice............... you want? -  Two kilos.


A. to do   
B. do  

C. doing  

D. does

IV. Em h·y ®iÒn m¹o tõ a, an, hoÆc the ®Ó hoµn thµnh nh÷ng c©u sau. (1®iÓm)

1. There is............man at ..............gate. The man wants to see the landlord.

2. We live in...........old house. ............house belongs to my grandparents.

3. He has...............brother and ...........sister.

4. His father is.............engineer.

5. When you arrive there, you'll see three buildings: .......red one, .......green one and .........orange one.

V. H·y ®iÒn mét giíi tõ thÝch hîp vµo mçi chç trèng ®Ó hoµn thµnh c©u. (1®iÓm)

1. My mother is washing the dishes...........the kitchen.

2. My sister's birthday is..................October 15th.

3. She's putting her book and her pens ............the table.

4. The weather................Ho Chi Minh City is warm today.

5. Is that building................of the library?

6. Keep to the.............of the road. The right-hand side is so crowded with the vendors.

7. He's waiting for her.............the bus stop.

8. Take the desks and chairs.................the classroom.

9. The train leaves............... half past ten.

10. What does Ba do..............school? - He plays soccer.

VI. Mçi c©u sau cã mét lçi sai, em h·y viÕt lçi sai ®ã vµ söa l¹i cho ®óng. (1®iÓm)

1.  I don’t want play volleyball in the afternoon.

2. Would you like drinking orange juice?

3. We are go to play soccer next Sunday.

4. It is very hot on the summer, so we often go swimming.

5. Peter doesn’t as tall as Henry.

VII. H·y hoµn thµnh ®o¹n v¨n sau, dïng tõ cho tr​​­íc ®Ó ®iÒn vµo mçi « trèng. (1®iÓm)


    Mr John is ......(1)..... teacher, He teaches in ........(2)...... school in London. In the morning he......(3)..... up at seven o'clock. He has a.......(4)........ and a glass of milk. Then he.....(5)..... to work. He.....(6).......... his pupils French. He has a lunch at school. He goes home.....(7)...... one o'clock in the afternoon. He doesn't work on Saturdays and........(8)......, he goes to the cinema, or reads. He likes the books very.......(9)......... He has a sister in Oxford and a........(10)....... in London.

1.................; 2................; 3.................; 4...................; 5.....................;

6.................; 7................; 8.................; 9...................; 10...................;

VIII. H·y ®Æt c©u hái víi nh÷ng tõ ®­îc g¹ch ch©n (1®iÓm)

1. I would like to eat chocolate.
2. He goes to work by bus in the morning.

3. I like green and white.

4. He is a doctor.

5. She gets up at 6 in the morning.

IX. §äc kü ®o¹n v¨n sau: (1®iÓm)

       "This is our house. It's big. There are four rooms in the house: the sitting-room,  my parents' room, my room and the kitchen. My parents' room is big but my room isn't. In my room there is a door and a window. There is an old bed, a table and there are two chairs. There are some books on the table".

  * H·y ®¸nh dÊu T nÕu ®óng ,vµ F nÕu kh«ng ®óng vµo tr­íc c¸c c©u sau:

1. .........The house is big.

2. ..........The big room is his father's and mother's room.

3. ..........His room is big.

4. ..........There is a door in his room.

5. ...........There are two windows in his room.

6. ...........The bed is new.

7. ...........There are some books on the chair.

  * Tr¶ lêi c¸c c©u hái sau:

1. How many rooms are there in his house?

2. What are they?

3. Is there an old bed in his room?

X. H·y s¾p xÕp nh÷ng tõ sau thµnh c©u cã nghÜa. (1®iÓm)

1. at / tennis / the girls / playing / the moment / are.

2. always / by / John / goes to / car / school.

3. do / in / what / you / the afternoon / do?

4. chatting / the class / are / they / in / now.

5. doesn’t / a new car / buy / sister / my.

-The end-
®¸p ¸n

ChÊm thi häc sinh NK cÊp TRƯỜNG 
M«n: TiÕng Anh líp 6
	Câu
	Đáp án
	Thang điểm

	I
	 1-D 

 2- C 

 3- B 

 4- A

 5- A 

 6- A 

 7 - B 

 8- C 

 9- A

 10- B
	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

                           1

	II
	1-does Hoa speak?

2-borrows 

3- starts 

4- is climbing 

5- Do you like?

6- get up 

7- is not doing

8- be 

9- do you take? 

10- are


	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

                           1

	III
	1.B 

2-C 

3-D 

4- A 

5- B 

6- C 

7- B 

8- D 

9- A 

10- B


	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

                           1

	IV
	1- a - the 

2- an - the 

3-a - a 

4- an 

5- the- the - the
	0.1/1

1

	V
	1- in 

2- on 

3. on 

4- in 

5- in front 

 6- left 

7- at 

8- into 

 9- at

10- after


	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

                           1

	VI
	1. play => to play

2. drinking => to drink

3. go => going

4. on => in

5. doesn't => isn't

 
	0.2
0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

1

	VII
	1. a 

 2- small 

 3- gets 

4- breakfast 

5- goes 

6- teaches 

7- at 

8- Sundays 

 9- much 

10- brother


	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

                           1

	VIII
	1. What would you like to eat?

2. How does he go to work in the morning?

3. What color do you like?

4. What's his job? Or What does he do?

5. What time does she get up in the morning?
	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

1

	XI
	 *. Mçi c©u ®¸nh dÊu T, F ®óng ®­îc 0.1 ®iÓm

1- T 

 2 - T 

 3- F

 4- T 

5- F 

 6- F

7- F

*. Mçi c©u tr¶ lêi ®óng ®­îc 1 ®iÓm.

    1. There are four rooms in his house.

    2. They are sitting room, his parents' room, his room and the kitchen.

    3. Yes, there is.
	0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

0.1

0,1

0.1

 1

	X
	1. The girls are playing tennis at the moment.

2. John always goes to school by car.

3. What do you do in the afternoon?

4. They are chatting in the class now.

5. My sister doesn't buy a new car.


	0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

1


KỲ KHẢO SÁT HỌC SINH GIỎI CẤP HUYỆN 

Năm học 2011-2012

MÔN: TIẾNG ANH LỚP 6

Thời gian làm bài: 120 phút (Không kể thời gian giao đề)

   Đề này gồm 04 trang(1-4). Thí sinh kiểm tra cẩn thận số trang trong đề trước khi làm bài.

	PHẦN GHI ĐIỂM DÀNH CHO GIÁM KHẢO

	Câu hỏi
	Số câu đúng
	Điểm

	Question 1: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 2: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 3: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 4: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 5: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 6: (1.0đ).  8 câu x 0.125 đ
	
	

	Question 7: (2.0đ).  8 câu x 0.25 đ
	
	

	Question 8: (2.0đ).  8 câu x 0.25 đ
	
	

	
TỔNG ĐIỂM BÀI:

                           Điểm ghi bằng chữ:..................................................

	Chữ ký giám khảo 1……………….
	Chữ ký giám khảo 2:……………..


........................................Thí sinh làm bài vào tờ giấy thi này.............................................

Question I. Vòng tròn chữ cái A, B, C hoặc D thay cho từ em cho là đúng nhất để hoàn thành các câu sau đây (1.0 điểm)

1.  She ………………. to the radio in the morning.


A. listens
B. watches

C. listen

D. sees

2. My friend ………………. English on Monday and Friday.


A. not have
 B. isn’t have

C. don’t have

D. doesn’t have

3. I am  ……….., so I don’t want to eat any more.


A. hungry
B. thirsty

C. full


D. small

4. I’m going to the ……………….. now. I want to buy some bread.


A. post office

B. drugstore

C. bakery

D. toystore

5. Is this her …………………?


A. erasers

B. books

C. an eraser

D. eraser

6.  ………………… long or short?


A. Does Mai have hair 


B. Is Mai’s hair


C. Does Mai’s hair have 


D. Is hair of Mai

7. I need  a large ………….. of toothpaste.


A. bar


B. can


C. tube

D. box

8. It's seven thirty and Minh is late…………….. school.

           A. for 

           B. at 

           C. to 

           D. in

Question II. Hãy  tìm từ thích hợp để hoàn thành các câu sau (1.0 điểm)

1. Mrs Lan is a nurse and her husband is a doctor. They both work in the ________

2. Nga is very thirsty. She wants something to _________.

3. There are many car ____________ on our roads nowadays. 

4. There is a store ________to the restaurant
5. We never go _____________ because we don't have a tent.

6. A :   How ____________ do you go jogging ?- Once a week.

7.  A :  What would you like __________ breakfast?

     B :  I’d like a sandwich and a glass of  milk.

8.  A :  What do you like?

     B:   I like beef. It’s my _____________ food.

Question III. Mỗi câu sau có ít nhất một lỗi sai. Gạch dưới lỗi sai và viết lại toàn bộ câu đúng (1.0 điểm)

 0. He  don’t like coffee.

            He  doesn’t like coffee.

1.  We live in 50 Le Hong Phong street 
  ...................................................................................................................................
2. Would you like go to the cinema tonight?                

        ..…….………………………………………………………………………………

 3. I’m the younger person in my family.


………………………………………………………………………………………



 4. She’s my friend. She’s from French.


………………………………………………………………………………………



 5. How height is the Petronas Twin Towers?



………………………………………………………………………………………

6. In the free time, Hoa often listens to music, goes fishing and play video games.

....................................................................................................................................

7. A:  How many homework does he have?

B:  He has a lot of homework.

.......................................................................................................................

………………………………………………………………………………………

8. How long does Mr Ba travel to work?  _  He travels to work by car.

   .................................................................................................................................

Question IV. Điền vào chỗ  trống MỘT từ thích hợp để hoàn thành đoạn văn sau (1.0 điểm)
     This (1)……… Smith’s room. You can see, his room is not very large. (2)………. are two chairs, a table, a bed, a wardrobe (3)……….. a bookshelf in his room. The table is near (4) ……….. window. There is an ink- pot, some books and (5) ………  English- Vietnamese dictionary on the table. The bed is on the right. There are also  some books and newspapers on the bed. The wardrope is opposite the bed. Smith has  many clothes. (6) ………. clothes are all in the wardrobe. The bookshelf is (7)…….. the wall. There are many (8)………. on it.


	1-
	2-
	3-
	4-

	5-
	6-
	7-
	8-


Question V. Đọc đoạn văn và làm các bài tập dưới đây (1.0 điểm)
A. 
Manchester has a population of about five million but it’s not the capital city of Britain. London is the capital and it’s the biggest city in Britain. But Manchester is the wettest! In Manchester, it rains in spring, summer, fall and winter . The city is very noisy. There are a lot of cars and there is a lot of pollution. People drive their cars to work and children take bus to school. There aren’t many bikes or motorbikes because the weather is very cold. Near the city , there are  lots of lakes and mountains. People go walking there on the weekend. Manchester also has a lot of cinemas and theatres so there is always something to do on the weekend .

B. Đọc kỹ các câu sau và viết T (True) vào câu em cho là đúng và F(false) vào câu sai  so với đoạn văn trên.
Ví dụ: Manchester has a population of about five million.             T              

1.  Manchester is the capital city of Britain.


______

2.  Manchester is very quiet.



           ______

3.  Children go to school by bus in Manchester


______

4.  There are a lot of cinemas and theatres in Manchester
______

C. Dưạ vào đoạn văn trên trả lời các câu hỏi sau :

1.  Is Manchester bigger than London ?

................................................................................................................................

2.  What’s the weather like in winter in Manchester ?

................................................................................................................................

3.  How do people go to work ?

................................................................................................................................

4.  What do people do on the weekend ?

.................................................................................................................................

Question VI. Sắp xếp lại các câu sau thành đoạn hội thoại (câu cuối cùng đã được làm) (1.0 điểm)
a.    Yes. I need some eggs.

b.    A kilo, please.

c.     How much do you want ?

d.     A kilo . Do you want any thing else ?

e.     A dozen please. Thank you. Good bye.

f.     How many do you want ?

g.     I’d like some sugar .

h.     Can I help you ?

i.     Good bye

1.____ , 2. ____ , 3. ____ , 4. ____ , 5. ____ , 6. ____ , 7. ____ , 8. ____ , 9.   i


Question VII. Hãy cho dạng đúng của từ trong ngoặc dể hoàn thành mỗi câu sau (2.0 điểm)

     
 0. She ...... a student (be)
               She is a student

1. She is very.................................. (beauty).

2. Mai’s sister is a ..................... .
(sing)

3. Her …………….. are small and white. 
(tooth)

4. Is your father a ....................?
(farm)
5. It’s very.................... in the city. 
(noise)

6. Our .................... are in the bookstore. 
(child)

7. Don’t go straight a head. It’s very.......................(danger) 




8. I’m ........................ television now. 
(watch)
Question VIII. Đặt câu hỏi cho phần gạch dưới trong các câu trả lời sau (2.0 diểm)

  Ví dụ : I am 13 years old ?    



I am a student .


 How old are you ?



           What’s your job ?

1. They sometimes go sailing in the fall .

  ...............................................................................................................................

2. The weather is cool and wet now in London.

.................................................................................................................................
3. The Great Wall of China is over 6,000 kilometers long.  

..................................................................................................................................

4. She walks to school every day.

..................................................................................................................................

5. The man in the car is our new teacher.

...................................................................................................................................

6. We are having bread and milk for breakfast.

...................................................................................................................................

7. There are ten boys and nineteen girls in our class.

...................................................................................................................................

8. My brother gets up at a quarter to six.

...................................................................................................................................

HẾT
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Question I (1đ). Mỗi câu đúng được 0.125 đ

1. A 
2.D 
3. C 
4. C 
5. D 
6. B 
7.C 
8. A

Question II (1đ). Mỗi từ đúng được 0.125 đ

1. hospital 
2. drink 
3. accidents
  4. next 
5. camping 
6. often 

7. for 

8. favorite

Question III (1đ). Mỗi câu đúng được 0.125 đ

1. in ….at

2. go ….to go

3. younger….youngest

4. French….France

5. height….high

6. play…plays

7. many…much

8. How long does….how does

Question IV (1đ). Mỗi  từ  đúng được 0.125 đ

1. is
2. there      3. and 
    4. the
5. an/one     6. his 
  7. on 
     8. books

Question V (1đ). Mỗi câu đúng được 0.125 đ

A.

1.F
 2. F 
  3.T 
   4. T

B

1. No, it isn’t.

2. It’s rainy/ rains in winter in Manchester

3. People/They go to work by car

4. People/They go to the cinema(s) and theatre(s)

Question VI (1đ). Mỗi câu đúng được 0.125 đ

1. h 
2. g 
3. c 
4. b 
5. d 
6. a 
7. f 
8. e
 9i
Question VII (2đ). Mỗi  từ  đúng được 0.25 đ

1. beautiful

2. singer

3. teeth

4. farmer

5. noisy

6. children

7. dangerous

8. watching

Question VIII (2đ). Mỗi câu đúng được 0.25đ

1. What do they sometimes do in the fall ?

2. What is the weather like now in London ?
3. How long is the Great Wall of China ?
4. How does she go to school ?
5. Who is the man in the car ?
6. What are you having for breakfast ?
7. How many boys and girls are there in your class ?
8. What time does your brother get up ?
 gets             much         a                goes             breakfast


 Sundays              brother         at               small           teaches





SỐ PHÁCH


(Do Chủ tịch HĐ chấm ghi)


................





ĐỀ CHÍNH THỨC
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